

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 253 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1126 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2829 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12892 OF 2022**

Sheetal Nilesh Dahanukar

...Applicant/Appellant

Versus

Nilesh Purshottam Dahanukar

...Respondent

.....

Mr. Bipin Joshi a/w Mr. Pushkar Naik for the Applicant/Appellant.

Mr. Rajendra Pai (Senior Counsel) a/w Mr. Nitin V. Gangal, Ms. Namita Mestry, Mr. Prera Shukla, Mr. Ashok Kadam for the Respondent.

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATED : 10th MARCH, 2023.

P.C.

After hearing learned Counsel for the parties for sometime and the learned Senior Counsel for the Respondent-husband, with the consent of the either of them, list the matter on 24th March, 2023.

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]