

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 253 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1126 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2829 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.12892 OF 2022

Sheetal Nilesh Dahanukar .. Applicant/Petitioner
v/s.
Nilesh Purshottam Dahanukar .. Respondent

...

Ms. Sakshi Agarwal i/b. Mr. Bipin Joshi for the
applicant/petitioner.

Ms. Namita Mestry for the respondent.

...

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 19TH JUNE 2023.

P.C. :

1. Matter is on board. Mentioned out of turn.
2. By consent of both the counsel who are trying to settle the
matter, S.O. to 3rd July 2023.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)