

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 253 OF 2022

Sheetal Nilesh DahanukarAPPLICANT

V/S

Nilesh Purshottam DahanukarRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1126 OF 2023

Sheetal Nilesh DahanukarPETITIONER

V/S

Nilesh Prushottam DahanukarRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2829 OF 2023

Sheetal Nilesh DahanukarPETITIONER

V/S

Nilesh Purshottam DahanukarRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 12892 OF 2022

Sheetal Nilesh DahanukarPETITIONER

V/S

Nilesh Purshottam DahanukarRESPONDENT

Ms. Amin Wandrewala a/w Mr. Pushkar Naik a/w Ms.
Vedanshi Shah i/b Mr. Bipin Joshi for Applicant in MCA and
Petitioners in WP.

Mr. Rajendra Pai Sr. Adv. with Ms. Namita Mestry for
Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 3rd July, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 05/07/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)