

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.12892 OF 2022

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1126 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2829 OF 2023
WITH
MISC. CIVIL APPEAL NO.253 OF 2022

Sheetal Nilesh Dahanukar

... Petitioner

Versus

Nilesh Purushottam Dahanukar

... Respondent

— —

Ms. Namrata Vinod with Ms.Pushkar Naik with Ms.Sakshi Agarwal
i/by Mr.Bipin Joshi for the Petitioner.

Mr. Rajendra Pai, Senior Advocate with Mr.Nitin V. Gangal, Ms.
Namita Mestry, Mr. Ashok Kadam, for the Respondent.

— —

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : August 1, 2023.

P. C. :

1. Liberty to file additional pleadings before the next date.
2. Stand over to **1st September**, at **4:00 p.m.**

(Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.)