

VRJ

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.12892 OF 2022

Sheetal Nilesh Dahanukar	... Petitioner
V/s.	
Nilesh Purshottam Dahanukar	... Respondent

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1126 OF 2023**

Sheetal Nilesh Dahanukar	... Petitioner
V/s.	
Nilesh Purushottam Dahanukar	... Respondent

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2829 OF 2023**

Sheetal Nilesh Dahanukar	... Petitioner
V/s.	
Nilesh Purshottam Dahanukar	... Respondent

**WITH
MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO.253 OF 2022**

Sheetal Nilesh Dahanukar	... Petitioner
V/s.	
Nilesh Purshottam Dahanukar	... Respondent

Mr. Bipin Joshi with Mr. Pushkar Naik for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajendra Pai, Senior Advocates with Mr. Nitin Gangal with Ms. Namita M. Mestry & Ms. Prerna Shukla & Mr. Ashok Kadam for the respondent.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : OCTOBER 6, 2023

P.C.:

WRIT PETITION NO.2829 OF 2023

1. Considering the issue involved is the custody of the child, it is necessary in the interest of child that the child is interviewed by a child psychologist appointed by the Family Court, Nashik. Apart from child, both parent shall be interviewed by the child psychologist and a report shall be submitted taking into consideration issue involved before this Court is of custody of the child.
2. The child psychologist shall interview the child keeping in mind the nature of issues raised by the parties in relation to the custody of the child.
3. The Family Court shall appoint a child psychologist from district Nashik within two weeks from today.
4. The appointed child psychologist shall submit its report before 24th November 2023.
5. Stand over to **1st December 2023** under the caption “**for circulation**”.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)