

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.12892 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1126 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2829 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.992 OF 2024
WITH
MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO.253 OF 2022**

Shetal Nilesh Dahanukar ... Petitioner

V/s.

Nilesh Purshottam Dahanukar ... Respondent

Adv. Puneet Chaturvedi a/w Adv. Pushkar Naik Adv Namrata Vinod
i.b Adv Bipin Joshi, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Rajendra Pai Senior Advocate, Adv. Nitin V. Gangal, Adv.
Namita Meshtry, Adv Ashok Kadam, Adv. Prerna Shukla & Adv. P.
Karkera, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 2 FEBRUARY 2024

PC.:

1. This proceedings arise out of dispute between husband and wife. By consent the proceedings as regards the transfer matter will be heard on next date.
2. Mr. Pai Senior Advocate appearing for the Respondent fairly submits to this Court that the Domestic Violence proceedings which are scheduled to be heard on 3rd February, 2024, his client will seeks a short adjournment for a week.

3. Stand over to 9 February 2024 at 2:30 pm.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)