

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12892 OF 2022

Sheetal Nilesh Dahanukar ...Petitioner
Versus
Nilesh Purshottam Dahanukar ...Respondent

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1126 OF 2023**

Sheetal Nilesh Dahanukar ...Petitioner
Versus
Nilesh Prushottam Dahanukar ...Respondent

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2829 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.992 OF 2024**

Sheetal Nilesh Dahanukar ...Petitioner
Versus
Nilesh Purshottam Dahanukar ...Respondent

**WITH
MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 253 OF 2022**

Sheetal Nilesh Dahanukar ...Applicant
Versus
Nilesh Purshottam Dahanukar ...Respondent

Adv. Puneet Chaturvedi a/w Adv. Pushkar Naik Adv Namrata Vinod
i.b Adv Bipin Joshi, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. Rajendra Pai Senior Advocate, Adv. Nitin V. Gangal, Adv.
Namita Meshtry, Adv Ashok Kadam, Adv. Prerna Shukla & Adv. P.
Karkera, Advocate for the Respondent

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 16 FEBRUARY 2024

PC.:

1. Both husband and wife are present in the Court and have agreed that the wife will get an access of child on Saturday at 12 noon i.e. 17 February 2024 and she will carry child "Sanvi" with her from Nashik to Dahanu where the family function of naming ceremony of wife's brother's son is scheduled to be held, and she will bring back 'Sanvi' to Nashik on Monday 19 January 2024 by 6 p.m.

2. Both of them also agree that since this weekend i.e. from 17 February 2024 to 18 February 2024 was meant for an access to the husband but the same has been changed for convenience, hence in turn because of this arrangement, the husband will be having access of Sanvi in the weekend on 24 February 2024.

3. Mr. Pai Senior Advocate appearing for the Respondent fairly submits to this Court that the Domestic Violence proceedings which are scheduled to be heard on 26 March 2024, his client will seeks a short adjournment for a week.

4. By consent. Stand over to 7 March 2024 at 2. 30 p.m.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)