

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.12892 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1126 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2829 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.992 OF 2024
WITH
MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO.253 OF 2022

Shetal Nilesh Dahanukar ... Petitioner

V/s.

Nilesh Purshottam Dahanukar ... Respondent

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.
(IN CHAMBER)

DATED : 17 FEBRUARY 2024

PC.:

1. Suo moto called for Speaking to the Minutes of Order dated 2 February 2024.
2. In the Cost title of order dated 2 February 2024, the Interim Application number is wrongly mentioned as, *Interim Application NO.992 of 2023*. The same be substituted as, *Interim Application No.992 of 2024*, instead of *Interim Application No.992 of 2023*.
3. Rest of the order remains unaltered. Original order to be corrected accordingly.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)