

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12892 OF 2022

ALONGWITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1126 OF 2023

ALONGWITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2829 OF 2023

ALONGWITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 992 OF 2024

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 2829 OF 2023

ALONGWITH

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 253 OF 2022

Sheetal Nilesh Dahanukar

..... Petitioner

VERSUS

Nilesh Purshottam Dahanukar

..... Respondent

Mr. Puneet Chaturvedi a/w. Mr.Pushkar Naik, Ms.Namrata Vinod
i/b. Mr.Bipin Joshi for the Petitioner.

Mr.Rajendra Pai, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr.Nitin V. Gangal,
Ms.Namita Mestry, Mr.Ashok D.Kadam, Ms.Prerna Shukla,
Ms.Prapti Karkera for the Respondent.

CORAM: RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 7 MARCH, 2024

P.C. :-

Stand over to **28 March, 2024**. Matters to come up on
board at **2.30 p.m.**

2. In the meanwhile, *status quo* as of today to be maintained in all the proceedings between the parties.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]