

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 12892 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1126 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2829 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 992 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2829 OF 2023
WITH
MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 253 OF 2022**

Sheetal Nilesh Dahanukar ... Petitioner

Vs.

Nilesh Purshottam Dahanukar ... Respondent

Mr. Puneet Chaturvedi i/b. Mr. Pushkar Naik and Mr. Bipin Joshi for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Nitin V. Gangar a/w. Ms. Namita Mestry, Ms. Perna Shukla and
Ms. Prapti Karkera for Respondent in WP/12892/2023 and
WP/1126/2023.

Mr. Rajendra Pai, Senior Counsel a/w. Ms. Namita Mestry, Ms. Perna
Shukla, Ms. Prapti Karkera and Ms. Prajakta Shringarpure for the
Respondent in WP/2829/2023 and MCA/253/2022.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 14th JUNE 2024

P.C.

1. These petitions are arising out of interim orders passed regarding interim custody and relocation of the minor child. I am informed that the parties have made attempt to amicably settle the dispute, however, the attempts have failed. Hence, petitions and the application for transfer are required to be decided finally at admission stage.

2. List all the three matters on 3rd July 2024 for final disposal at admission stage. To be listed first in the category of "Final Disposal at Admission Stage".

3. Ad-interim relief already granted to continue till the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]