

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 12892 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1126 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2829 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 992 OF 2024
WITH
MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 253 OF 2022**

Sheetal Nilesh Dahanukar ... Petitioner

vs.

Nilesh Purshottam Dahanukar ... Respondent

Mr. Puneet Chatruvedi i/b. Mr. Puskar Naik, for Petitioner.

Mr. Rajendra Pai, Sr. Counsel a/w Namita Mestry, Prerna Shukla.
Prapti Karkera and Prajakta Shringarpure, for Respondent in
WP/2829/23 and MCA/253/22.

Mr. Nitin V. Gangal a/w. Namita Mestry, Prerna Shukla and Prapti
Karkera, for Respondent in WP/12892/2022 and WP/1126/2022.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 7th AUGUST 2024

ORDER:

1. This matter was fixed today at 2.30 p.m for final disposal.

Since, learned counsel for the petitioner was held up in another court, it was kept back.

2. Due to paucity of time it is not possible to take up the matter for final disposal. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list the petition for final disposal on 11th September 2024 at 2:30 p.m.

3. Ad-interim relief already granted to continue till the next date.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)