

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO.253 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1126 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2829 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.)NO.33277 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2829 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.992 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2829 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.12892 OF 2022

Sheetal N. Dahanukar	..	Applicant/ Petitioner.
v/s.		
Nilesh P. Dahanukar	..	Respondent.

None for the Applicant/ Petitioner.
Mr. Nitin V. Gangal with Adv. Namita Mestry, for the Respondent.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P POONIWALLA,J.
DATE : 20th DECEMBER, 2024.

PC:-

Stand over to 17th January, 2025 -HOB.

- 2 The interim relief in respect of status-quo to continue till that date.
- 3 The parties are permitted to inspect the Mediation Report filed in the Court.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.)