

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO.253 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1126 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2829 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.33277 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2829 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.992 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2829 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.12892 OF 2022

Sheetal Nilesh Dahanukar	...Petitioner
<i>Versus</i>	
Nilesh Purshottam Dahanukar	...Respondent

Mr. Pritesh Burad (through Video Conference) i/b. Mr. Pushkar Naik, Advocates, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Nitin Gangal a/w. Ms. Prapti Karkera i/b. Ms. Namita Mestry, Advocates, for the Respondent.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 24th JANUARY 2025

P. C.:

1. Stand over to **4th February 2025** as per the scheduled date.
2. To be listed along with Contempt Petition No.663 of 2024.
3. Ad-interim relief to continue till next date.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]