

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO.253 OF 2022

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1126 OF 2023

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8425 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.1126 OF 2023

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2829 OF 2023

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3855 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2829 OF 2023

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.992 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2829 OF 2023

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.12892 OF 2022

Sheetal Nilesh DahanukarApplicant/Petitioner

Versus

Nilesh Purshottam DahanukarRespondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8499 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2829 OF 2023

Nilesh Purshottam DahanukarPetitioner

Versus

Sheetal Nilesh DahanukarRespondent

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.663 OF 2024

Sheetal DahanukarPetitioner

Versus

Nilesh DahanukarRespondent

Mr. Pritesh Burad a/w Mr. Amey Kanse and Mr. Kaustubh Kachey i/b Mr. Pushkar Naik for the Petitioner/Applicant in MCA/253/2022, WP/2829/2023, WP/1126/2023 and CWP/12892 /2022.

Mr. Nitin Gangal a/w Ms Namita Mestry and Ms Prapti Karkera for the Respondent.

CORAM : MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATED : 10th JULY, 2025

P.C. :

- 1) Miscellaneous Civil Application No.253 of 2022 is closed for orders.
- 2) Rest of the matters to be listed on 7th **August 2025**.
- 3) Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]