

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.12892 OF 2022

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.1126 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8425 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.1126 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.2829 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3855 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.2829 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.992 OF 2024

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.2829 OF 2023

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.663 OF 2024

Sheetal Nilesh Dahanukar

...Petitioner

Versus

Nilesh Purshottam Dahanukar

...Respondent

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8499 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.2829 OF 2023

Mrs. Tauban F. Irani a/w Mr. Pushkar Naik and Ms. Moksha Kothari, for the Petitioners

Mr. Nitin Gangal a/w Ms. Namita Mestry, Ms. Prapti Karkera and Ms. Prajakta Shringarpure, for the Respondent.
Sheetal Nilesh Dahanukar (Petitioner), present.

CORAM: MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATED: 28th NOVEMBER 2025.

PC:-

1. Considering the time constraint, this group of Writ Petitions cannot be taken up in one hearing. Therefore, parties unanimously suggest that Writ Petition No. 1126 of 2023 be heard separately. However, it is not to be de-tagged from the connected group of Petitions. After hearing Writ Petition No. 1126 of 2023, the rest of the connected matters will be heard.

2. List Writ Petition No.1126 of 2023 for hearing on **11.12.2025**, along with record of other connected Writ Petitions.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)