

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1126 OF 2023

Sheetal Nilesh Dahanukar ...Petitioner
Versus
Nilesh Purshottam Dahanukar ...Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8425 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1126 OF 2023

Mrs Taubon F. Irani a/w Mr. Pushkar Naik , for the Petitioner.
Mrs. Sheetal Nilesh Dahanukar (Petitioner), present
Mr Nitin Gangal a/w Ms. Namita Mestry and Ms. Prapti Karkera,
for the Respondent.

CORAM: MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATED: 11th DECEMBER 2025.

PC:-

1. A suggestion is given by the learned Advocate appearing for the Petitioner that, this Writ Petition can be disposed of if the Petitioner is granted access of the child on the similar terms, which were granted to the Respondent, during the custody of the child with the petitioner, without prejudice to the rights of either of the parties.

2. The learned Advocate appearing for the respondent submits that he will have to take instructions from the respondent in response to the aforementioned suggestion.
3. At his request, list the matter on 19.12.2025.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)