

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1126 OF 2023

Sheetal Nilesh Dahanukar	...Petitioner
<i>Versus</i>	
Nilesh Purushottam Dahanukar	...Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8425 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.1126 OF 2023

Sheetal Nilesh Dahanukar	...Applicant
<i>Versus</i>	
Nilesh Purushottam Dahanukar	...Respondent

Ms. Moksha Kothari a/w. Mr. Pushkar Naik, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Nitin Gangal a/w. Ms. Namita Mestry and Ms. Prapti Karkera,
for the Respondent.
Ms. Sheetal Nilesh Dahanukar, Petitioner, present.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 30th JANUARY 2026

P. C.:

1. This Court orally directed that the Petitioner can have access of the daughter on 24th January 2026 and 25th January 2026 at Nashik and allowed her to take the daughter at her residence at Thane on 26th January 2026. This said oral direction was issued as it was informed to the Court that the daughter is having Table Tennis Classes on 24th January 2026 and 25th January 2026 at

Nashik. It was also directed that the Respondent-Husband will make arrangement for the Petitioner's stay in hotel at Nashik.

2. Both the parties submit that the said oral directions have not been complied with by either of the parties.

3. It is the submission of learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner that in fact, the said Table Tennis classes were not there on 24th January 2026 and 25th January 2026.

4. On the other hand, Mr. Gangal, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent submit that the said Table Tennis Class was there and in spite of that the Petitioner has taken the daughter to Thane on 24th January 2026.

5. Both the learned Counsel seek time to file affidavits. Let such affidavits be filed on or before 6th February 2026. Reply/Rejoinder if any, be filed on or before 12th February 2026.

6. Stand over to 13th February 2026 at 03:00 p.m.

SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Digitally
signed by
SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Date:
2026.01.31
14:57:23
+0530

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]