

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1126 OF 2023

Sheetal Nilesh Dahanukar	... Petitioner
Vs.	
Nilesh Purshottam Dahanukar	... Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8425 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.1126 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2829 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8499 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2829 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.992 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2829 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3855 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2829 OF 2023
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.663 OF 2024**

Mrs. Taubon F. Irani a/w Moksha Kothari & Pushkar Naik i/by Pushkar Naik for the Petitioner.

Ms. Namita Mestry a/w Prapti Karkera for the Respondent.

**CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 07TH APRIL 2026**

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the Respondent-father seeks time to file Affidavit in Rejoinder. At her request, list on **21st April 2026**.
2. Affidavit in Rejoinder to be filed before the next date.
3. The Family Court shall not pass any order on the application filed by the Respondent-father seeking review of the order passed by the Family Court dated 13th January 2023.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)